
745 Official opening of the
Victory Loan (relayed froin
the Wellington Grand Opera
House)
Addresses Lathe Prime Mini-ster, the Hon, P, Fraser,
and the Minister of Finance, the
Hon. Walter Nash, and Victory
Concert, Henri Penn

pianist), Mary Pratt
(New Zealand Ken
Macaulay (baritone), NBS
Variety Orchestra, guest con-
ductor, Gil Dech, and the 2YVAWireless Chorus
8. 0 Newsree! and Commentary
9.26 Louis Levy and his Orch-
estra,Toy of Living" Selection
(Kern)
9.31 "Jezebel’s Daughter"
9.57 Johnny Kaonohi Pine-
apple and his Native Islanders,"Palms of Paradise’
lander)
10. 0 "To Town on Two Pianos":
Arthur Young and _ Reginald
Foresythe (BBC recording)
10.15 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Ra
yOmys
Op.m. Variety
0 Dinner music
O After dinner music
0
5

5.
6.
zs
8. "The Woman in Black"
8.1 Variety
8.30 Stage Door CanteenyS.A. programme)9. Light orchestra, musicalA and ballads
9.46 "Starlight" (BBC produc-
tion)
10. 0 ‘Romany Spy"
10.16 Variety
10.30 Close down

at INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
8.15 Close down
9.16 A.C.E. Talk: "Use More
Potatoes"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
B. 0 Children’s session: ‘‘Cousin
Anne"
5.45 Variety calling
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.32 Musical programme
6.45 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Music of the Opera
7.45 Official opening of the
Victory Loan (relayed from the
onellington Grand Opera House)O Newsree!l with Commentary
Supper dance, featuring

"Those Were the Days’ (Harry
Davidson’s Band in a programme
of old-time dance music)
40. 0 Close down

Monday, August 28 |

IZB seme tom.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m, London News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices5.46 Morning Reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)10.0 Emma
10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 How Green Was My Valley
10.45 Big Sister
12. 0 Lunch music
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart12.35 bp tig Reporter (Sally)1.15 London News
1.465 1ZB mores Club (Joan)2. 0 The Editor’s Daughter
2.16 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session
(Gran)
3. 0 For Ever Young
4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Marina
5. 0 The Junior Quizz
6. 0 Hot Dates in History: The
Wright Brothers’ Flight6.15 London

Longs6.30 Long, see Ne7. 0 Fred and Everybody7.16 Officer Crossby
7.30 Commando Story7.45 Official opening of the
Victory Loan relayed from the
Wellington Grand Opera House.
Addresses by the Prime Min-
ister, the Rt. Hon. P. Fraser,
and the Minister of Finance, the
Hon. Walter Nash: Victory
Concert featuring Henri Penn
(English pianist), Mary Prat.
(New Zealand KenMacaulay (baritone), NBS
Variety Orchestra, guest con-
ductor, Gil Dech, and the 2YAWireless Chorus
> QO The Green ArcherOne Man’s Family
Harmony LaneLondon News

— nek. 38m, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
Victory Loan ReporterHealth talk
Aunt DaisyCurrent Ceiling Prices
Emma
We Were Young
How Green Was My Valley
Big Sister
Mid-day melody menu
p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart
Shopping Reporter sessionMirthful mealtime music
London News
The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
Home Service session
For Ever Young
Health and session
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5. 0 The Junior Quizz
6.15 London News
6.30 Bachelor’s Children
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 Officer Crosshy7.30 Commando Story7.45 Official opening of the Vic-
tory Loan, relayed from the
Wellington Grand Opera House.
Addresses by the Prime Minister,
the Rt. Hon. P. Fraser, and theMinister of Finance, the Hon.Walter Nash. Victory Concert,
featuring Henri Penn (English
pianist), Mary Pratt (New Zea-
land contralto), Ken Macaulay
(baritone), NBS Variety Orch-
estra, guest conductor, Gil
Dech, and the 2YA Wireless
Chorus9.0 The Door with Seven
Locks
10. 0 Charlie Chan
10.145 The Starlit Hour (Rex
alden)

11. 0 London News

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News15 Wictory Loan Reporter
Health talk
Breakfast Club
Aunt DaisyCurrent Ceiling PricesEmma
Movie Magazine
Rebecca (fast broadcast)
Big SisterLunchtime fare
-‘m. Talk by Anne Stewart
Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
Anne)
London News
The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
The Home Service session
For Ever YoungMusical programmeHealth and Beauty session
The Junior Quizz
Down Melody Lane
London News
Novel Narratives
Fred and Maggie Everybody
The Green Hornet
Commando Story

‘ Official opening of the
Victory Loan, relayed from the
Wellington Grand Opera House.
Addresses by the Prime Minister,the Rt. Hon. P. Fraser, and theMinister of Finance, the Hon.Walter Nash. Victory Concert,
featuring Henri Penn (English
pianist), Mary Pratt (New Zea-land contralto), Ken Macaulay
(baritone), NBS Variety Orch-
estra, guest conductor Gil
Dech, and the 2YA Wireless
Chorus
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9. 0 The Forger
10. 0 Time Out with Allen Pres-
cott
11. 0 London News
11.15 The Xavier Cugat Show

4ZB nn gaze m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
7.30 Health talk
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.0 Emma
10.15 Bachelor’s Children
10.30 Rebecca
10.45 Big Sister
12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.30 p.m. Anne Stewart talks
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)1.15 London News
2. © . The Editor’s Daughter2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session3.0 For Ever Young3.30 Rita entertains
4.30 Health and Beauty session4.50 The Children’s session
5. O The Junior Quizz
6. 0 Robinson Crusoe Junior
6.15 London News
6.30 Melodies in Waltz Time7.0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.16 The Green Hornet
7.30 Commando Story
7.45 Official opening of the Vic-tor Loan, relayed from theWellington Grand Opera House.
Addresses by the Prime Minister,the Rt. Hon. P. Fraser, and theMinister of Finance, the Hon.Walter Nash. Victory Concert,
featuring Henri Penn (English
pianist), Mary Pratt (New Zealand contralto), Ken Macaulay
(baritone), NBS Variety Orch-
estra, guest conductor, Gil
Dech, and the 2YA Wireless
Chorus
8. 0 Room 13
10. 0 Xavier Cugat and hisWaldorf-Astoria Orchestra
11. 0 ‘London News

GS f PALMERSTON Nth.‘ 1400 ke. 214 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.415 Victory Loan Reporter7.30 Health talk |9. 0-9.30 Good Morning!9.30 Current Ceiling Prices5.45 p.m. Dinner music
6.15 London News
6.30 Variety6.45 Black Tulip 47.16 Emma .
7.30 Bachelor’s Children
7.465 Official opening of the
Victory Loan, relayed from theWellington Grand Opera House.
Addresses by the Prime Ministerthe Rt. Hon. P. Fraser, and théMinister of Finance, theWalter Nash. Victory Con
featuring Henri Penn (English
pianies), Mary

Pratt (New Zea-
and contralto), Ken Macaulay
(baritone), NBS Variety Orch-
estra, guest conductor Gil
Dech, and the 2YA WirelessChorus
8. 0 The Forger9.30 Anne Stewart talks
10. 0 Close down
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